503035048 10/27/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3081646

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name E	xecution Date
MGI, GP, INC.		10	/03/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA		
Name:	EISAI COF	PORATION OF NORTH AMERICA	
Street Address:	100 TICE BOULEVARD		
City:	WOODCLI	DODCLIFF LAKE	
State/Country:	NEW JERS	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07677		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	135	27158	
		, 	
		2)200.4001	
Fax Number:	(85	7)300-4001	will be sent
Fax Number: Correspondence will b	(85 ⁻ be sent to the	7)300-4001 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b	(85 ⁻ be sent to the provided; if 857	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 3004000	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	(85 ⁻ be sent to the provided; if 857 BO3	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 3004000 STONPATENT@LATHROPGAGE.COM,BTRINQU	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	(85 ⁻ be sent to the provided; if 857 BOS	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 3004000	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(85 ⁻ be sent to the provided; if 857 BO3 LA1 BRI	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 3004000 STONPATENT@LATHROPGAGE.COM,BTRINQU HROP & GAGE LLP AN C. TRINQUE, PH.D., ESQ.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(85 ⁻ provided; if 857 BO3 LA1 BRI 28 S	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 3004000 STONPATENT@LATHROPGAGE.COM,BTRINQU HROP & GAGE LLP AN C. TRINQUE, PH.D., ESQ. STATE STREET	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(85 ⁻ provided; if 857 BO3 LA1 BRI 28 S	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 3004000 STONPATENT@LATHROPGAGE.COM,BTRINQU HROP & GAGE LLP AN C. TRINQUE, PH.D., ESQ.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(85 [°] provided; if 857 BO3 LA1 BRI 28 S BO3	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 3004000 STONPATENT@LATHROPGAGE.COM,BTRINQU HROP & GAGE LLP AN C. TRINQUE, PH.D., ESQ. STATE STREET	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(85 provided; if 857 BO3 LAT BRI 28 S BO3 UMBER:	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 3004000 STONPATENT@LATHROPGAGE.COM,BTRINQU HROP & GAGE LLP AN C. TRINQUE, PH.D., ESQ. STATE STREET STON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(85 provided; if 857 BO3 LAT BRI 28 S BO3 UMBER:	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 3004000 STONPATENT@LATHROPGAGE.COM,BTRINQU HROP & GAGE LLP AN C. TRINQUE, PH.D., ESQ. STATE STREET STON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109 529029: EISN-036CON	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(85 provided; if 857 BO3 LAT BRI 28 S BO3 UMBER:	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 3004000 STONPATENT@LATHROPGAGE.COM,BTRINQU HROP & GAGE LLP AN C. TRINQUE, PH.D., ESQ. STATE STREET STON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109 529029: EISN-036CON BRIAN C. TRINQUE, PH.D., ESQ.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(85 provided; if 857 BO3 LAT BRI 28 S BO3 UMBER:	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 3004000 STONPATENT@LATHROPGAGE.COM,BTRINQU HROP & GAGE LLP AN C. TRINQUE, PH.D., ESQ. STATE STREET STON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109 529029: EISN-036CON BRIAN C. TRINQUE, PH.D., ESQ. /BRIAN C. TRINQUE, PH.D., ESQ.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	(85 provided; if 857 BO3 LAT BRI 28 S BO3	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 3004000 STONPATENT@LATHROPGAGE.COM,BTRINQU HROP & GAGE LLP AN C. TRINQUE, PH.D., ESQ. STATE STREET STON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109 529029: EISN-036CON BRIAN C. TRINQUE, PH.D., ESQ. /BRIAN C. TRINQUE, PH.D., ESQ.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=518888_EISN-03	(85 provided; if 857 BOS LAT BRI 28 S BOS UMBER:	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 3004000 STONPATENT@LATHROPGAGE.COM,BTRINQU HROP & GAGE LLP AN C. TRINQUE, PH.D., ESQ. STATE STREET STON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109 529029: EISN-036CON BRIAN C. TRINQUE, PH.D., ESQ. /BRIAN C. TRINQUE, PH.D., ESQ. 10/24/2014	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, MGI GP, INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner by assignment of certain new and useful invention(s), described in the following patent applications:

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/977,115, filed October 3, 2007 PARP INHIBITOR COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF CHEMOSENSITIZATION

U.S. Patent Application No. 12/244,399, filed October 2, 2008 PARP INHIBITOR COMPOUNDS, COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF USE; and

WHEREAS, Assignor was merged with and into **EISAI CORPORATION OF NORTH AMERICA**, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 100 Tice Boulevard, Woodcliff Lake, New Jersey 07677 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") and Assignee is successor-in-interest to the assets and rights of Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignee, is desirous of acquiring, and documenting the transfer of, all rights, title and interests in and to said invention, said applications, and in and to any and all patents which may be granted for or upon said invention and applications in the United States of America and anywhere in the world.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this patent application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any foreign country on the basis of the above patent application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this

1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 034039 FRAME: 0340

22199541vl

application in any foreign country, and all applications for patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request, if necessary, that the attorneys having Power of Attorney in this application, insert above the filing date and application number of said application when known.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the

2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 034039 FRAME: 0341

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the patent in accordance with this Assignment.

MGI GP, Inc. By: Eisai Corporation Of North America

October 3, 2014 Date:

leu

Allen Waxman Name

General Counsel and Secretary Title

Signed in my presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application herein above referred to:

WITNESS

Lall,N INOCULIFF (City/State) Xer 3,2014

22199541v1

3

3 of 3

PATENT **REEL: 034039 FRAME: 0342**

RECORDED: 10/27/2014